Intergovernmental 137,995   -   152,376   -   14,381
Interest and fiscal charges  24,521   -   -   -   (24,521)

Totals  21,037,206$   1,450,318$   5,527,889$   691,418$   (13,367,581)

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes  12,235,673
Debt service  258,750
Capital outlay  390,647

Payments in lieu of taxes  86,360
Grants and entitlements not restricted
  to specific programs  6,489,361
Investment earnings   1,925,644
Total general revenues  21,386,435

Change in net position   8,018,854

Net position at beginning of
   year, as previously reported 23,176,054

Adjustment to capital assets 400,966

Net position at beginning of year (restated)   23,577,020

Net position at end of year  31,595,874$

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOUR COUNTY CAREER CENTER
HENRY COUNTY, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Program Revenues

17

Career Nonmajor Total
Capital Technical Governmental Governmental

General Projects Construction Funds Funds
Assets:
Equity in pooled cash

and investments  26,037,741$   6,218,478$   3,191,830$   2,179,577$   37,627,626$
Receivables:

Property taxes  14,889,713   -   -   780,265   15,669,978
Accounts   112,127   -   -   268,921   381,048
Accrued interest  67,988   -   -   -   67,988
Interfund loans  81,500   -   -   -   81,500
Intergovernmental  881   -   -   56,637   57,518

Prepayments  28,885   -   -   12,456   41,341
Materials and supplies inventory  119,982   -   -   759   120,741
Inventory held for resale  23,957   -   -   16,895   40,852
Restricted assets:
Equity in pooled cash

and investments   2,255,282   -   -   -   2,255,282
Total assets  43,618,056$   6,218,478$   3,191,830$   3,315,510$   56,343,874$

Liabilities:
Accounts payable  32,763$   -$   -$   703$   33,466$
Contracts payable  -   -   195,978   -   195,978
Accrued wages and benefits 1,775,059   -   -   117,422   1,892,481
Compensated absences payable  70,247   -   -   -   70,247
Intergovernmental payable  64,425   -   -   1,431   65,856
Pension and postemployment obligation payable   211,486   -   -   23,547   235,033
Interfund loans payable  -   -   -   81,500   81,500
Unearned revenue  -   -   2,995,852   -   2,995,852
Total liabilities  2,153,980   -   3,191,830   224,603   5,570,413

Property taxes levied for the next fiscal year  11,237,483   -   -   595,519   11,833,002
Delinquent property tax revenue not available  2,664,094   -   -   133,415   2,797,509
Intergovernmental revenue not available  881   -   -   26,550   27,431
Accrued interest not available  30,306   -   -   -   30,306
Charges for services revenue not available  -   -   -   200,573   200,573
Total deferred inflows of resources  13,932,764   -   -   956,057   14,888,821

Fund balances:
Nonspendable:

Materials and supplies inventory  119,982   -   -   759   120,741
Prepaids  28,885   -   -   12,456   41,341

Restricted:
Debt service  -   -   -   105,119   105,119
Capital improvements  2,255,282   -   -   511,996   2,767,278
Adult education  -   -   -   1,204,528   1,204,528
Food service operations  -   -   -   118,041   118,041
State funded programs  -   -   -   99,475   99,475
Federally funded programs  -   -   -   1,552   1,552